
Bus Drivers
Step A B C A B C A B C MECH I MECH II MECH III Bus  

10 21.99 23.05 23.85 24.42 25.29 27.39 27.85 29.13 32.20 29.29 32.97 36.15 37.92
9 21.14 22.16 22.93 23.48 24.31 26.33 26.77 28.00 30.96 28.16 31.70 34.76 36.46
8 20.33 21.31 22.06 22.58 23.38 25.32 25.75 26.93 29.77 27.08 30.48 33.43 35.05
7 19.55 20.50 21.20 21.71 22.48 24.35 24.75 25.88 28.62 26.03 29.31 32.14 33.71
6 18.80 19.70 20.39 20.87 21.61 23.41 23.80 24.89 27.52 25.03 28.19 30.90 32.42
5 18.07 18.95 19.60 20.08 20.79 22.51 22.88 23.93 26.46 24.07 27.10 29.70 31.17
4 17.38 18.22 18.84 19.30 19.98 21.65 22.00 23.01 25.44 23.14 26.07 28.57 29.98
3 16.71 17.51 18.12 18.56 19.22 20.81 21.16 22.13 24.46 22.25 25.06 27.46 28.82
2 16.07 16.85 17.42 17.85 18.48 20.01 20.35 21.27 23.51 21.40 24.10 26.40 27.72
1 15.45 16.19 16.75 17.16 17.77 19.24 19.56 20.46 22.61 20.58 23.17 25.38 26.65

Appendix B
Reynolds School District

2023-2024 Classified Salary Schedule
Level I Level II Level III Mechanic

Longevity 15 = +$.35 added to your current hourly rate (longevity steps are cumulative). Total = $0.35
Longevity 20 = +$.55 added to your current hourly rate (longevity steps are cumulative). Total = $0.90
Longevity 25 = +$.35 added to your current hourly rate (longevity steps are cumulative). Total = $1.25
Longevity 30 = +$.50 added to your current hourly rate (longevity steps are cumulative). Total = $1.75

2.5% COLA increase is applied over 2022-23 rates.
***If IA Step 1 falls below minimum wage on July 1, 2023, then IA Step 1 will be set to new minimum wage

and IA Steps 2 – 10 will be calculated at 4% above previous step.
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